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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA professionally

known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

Case No.: 12012447-CI—01 1

VS‘

HEATHER CLEM; GAWKER MEDIA,
LLC aka GAWKER MEDIA; ct a1.,

Defendants.

/

JOINT STIPULATION REGARDING SUBPOENA DIRECTED TO TNA
g

ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Plaintiff Terry Gene Bollea (“Bollea”) and each of the undersigned Defendants jointly

stipulate as follows with respect to the Subpoena Duces Tecum directed to TNA Entertainment,

LLC (“TNA”), a non-pany witness located in Tennessee, that Defendant Gawker Media, LLC
l

(“Gawker”) seeks to serve:

1. On July 7, 2014, Gawker filed nine Notices of Intent to Serve Subpoenas for

Production of Documents without Deposition and corresponding proposed Subpoenas Duces

Tecum without Deposition. Included in the proposed subpoenas was a subpoena directed to

TNA.

2. 0n July 17, 2014, Bollea filed timely objections to the proposed subpoenas,

objecting to certain Requests.

3. On November 11, 2014, the Special Discovery Magistrate, the Honorable James

R. Case, issued a Report and Recommendation sustaining Bollea’s objections and recommending

that Gawker be permitted to serve the subpoenas, including the subpoena to TNA, without the

objected-to Requests.
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4. On December 3, 2014, the Court (Campbell, J.) issucd an order adopting the

Special Discovery Magistrate’s Report and Recommendation.

S. The undersigned parties agree that, in addition to the Requests Gawkcr is

permitted to serve under the Court’s order adopting the Special Discovery Magistrate’s Report

and Recommendation, Gawker may also serve Requests numbered 6, 10, 12, and 18 on the

proposed subpoena to TNA attached a5 Exhibit A.

Dated: December
Liz

2014

Chad].Harder

Pro Hac Vice Number: 102333

Douglas Mirell

Pro Hac Vice Number: 109885

1925 Century Park East, Suite 800

Los Angelcs, CA 90067

Telephone: (424) 2034 600

Fax: (424) 203»! 601

charder@lunafinn.com

dmirell@hmafirm.com

and

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq.

Florida Bar No. 867233

Christina K. Ramirez, Esq.

Florida Bar No. 954497

BAJO CUVA COHEN TURKEL
100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602

Telephone: (8 13) 443-2 199

Fax: (813) 443-2193

kturkel@bajocuva.com

cramirez@bajocuva.com

Counselfor PlaintifTerty Gene Bollea

Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS & LOCICERO P

By: 'm7 3
Gregg D. Thomas
Florida Bar No.: 223913

Rachel E. Fugate

Florida Bar No.: 01 44029

601 South Boulevard

P.O. Box 2602 (33601)

Tampa, FL 33606

Telephone: (813) 9848060
Facsimile: (813) 984-3070

gthomas@tlolawfirm.com
rfixgate@tlolawfirm.com

and

Seth D. Berlin

Pro Hac Vice Number: 103440

Michael Sullivan

Pro Hac Vice Number: 53347

Michael Berry

Pro Hac Vice Number: 1081 91

Alia L. Smith

Pro Hac Vice Number: 104249

Paul J. Safier

Pro Hac Vice Number: 103437
LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, LLP
1899 L Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 508-1 122
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bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
Michael W. Gaines

mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
201 East Kennedy Blvd., Ste. 1000

Tampa, FL 33602
Tel: (813) 225-1655

Fax: (813) 2254921

Attorneysfor Defendant Heather Colef/la’a

Heather Clem

Facsimile: (202) 861-9888

erlin@lskslaw.com

msullivan@lskslaw.com

mben'y@1skslaw.com

asmith@lskslaw.com

psafier@lskslaw.com

Counselfor Defendant Gawker Media, LLC



CERTIFICATE 0F SEBVIQE
a

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this LEday of December, 2014, 1 caused a me and

correct copy of the foregoing to be served electronically upon the following counsel of record at

their respective email addresses via the Florida Courts B-Filing Portal:

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq. David Houston, Esq.

kturkel@BajoCuva.com Law Office of David Houston
Christina K. Ramirez, Esq. dhouston@houstonatlaw.com

cramirez@BajoCuva.com 432 Court Street

Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, PA. Reno, NV 89501

100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1900 Tel: (775) 786-4188

Tampa, FL 33602
Tel: (813) 443—2199

Fax: (813) 443-2193

Charles J. Harder, Esq.

charder@HMAfirm.com
Douglas E. Mirell, Esq.

dmirell@HMAfirm.com
Sarah Luppen, Esq.

sluppen@HMAfi1-m.com
Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP
1925 Century Park East, Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Tel: (424) 203-1600

Fax: (424) 203-1601

Attorneysfor Plaintifl’

Ban'y A. Cohen. Esq.

boohen@tampalawfirm.com
Michael W. Gaines

mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
Barry A. Cohen Law Group
201 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602
Tel: (8 13) 225-1655

Fax: (813) 225-1921

Attorneysfor Defendant Heather Clem

Gr D. Thomas
Attorney
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